
FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 13 SEP 2025

R1 13 Sep 2025 | Dax | KANN STAKES
Distance: 2100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
4:19 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 073
	 2	 516539
	 3	 343516
	 4	 10
	 5	 3436
	 6	 37
	 7	 7
	 8	 38
	 9	 99

MEDAN (FR)
MUKATEL AL SHAHANIA (FR)
ALREEM (FR)
KHALAB (FR)
CASBAR YMIR (FR)
HM HAFID (FR)
LORD DE L’ARDUS (FR)
LATTAM (FR)
HM NAHMODALLAH (FR)

67
60
58
58
58
57
57
56
56

8
9
1
2
7
5
3
4
6

M PROTTI  2.5 
G SANCHEZ
M FOREST
A GAVILAN
H MOUESAN
G GUEDJ-GAY
F VERON
D MORIN  1.5 
M ROMARY  1.5 

MME J F BERNARD
F ROHAUT
F SANCHEZ
D WATRIGANT
D WATRIGANT
T FOURCY
T FOURCY
F ROHAUT
T FOURCY

7
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

M
G
M
H
H
H
H
G
H

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-0-1
	 6-�1�-0-1
	 9-�1�-2-2
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-2
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0

$1,851
$18,317
$20,352
$8,696
$5,253
$2,609
$0
$1,983
$0

	1-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 MEDAN (FR) Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,851
Jockey: M Protti (a2.5) WT: 67 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Assy (QA) Dam: Djergali (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: H Al Matwi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 11	 15Feb25	 DOH	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 9]	 Alberto Sanna	 56	 $--	 Al Ghadeer	 -- --- --		  ........ 1½.................... EUR 1,545,896
7 of 11	 20Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 16	 [	 5]	 M Protti	 63	 $21	 Katrain De Ghazal	 2:04.69		  ...... 11½..........................EUR 8,000
3 of 8	 03Sep25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 2]	 M Protti	 57	 $11	 Almurjanah	 2:25.00		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 8,000

2 MUKATEL AL SHAHANIA (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: $18,317
Jockey: G Sanchez WT: 60 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Gazwan (UK) Dam: Djelana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 10/07/24 (430 days)
Owner: He Cheika Yasmeen Al Thani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 10Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $5	 Mouzaffar De Monlau	 2:08.54		  ........... 3........................ EUR 13,152
6 of 7	 30Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $4	 Mutaz	 2:13.94		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 26,304
5 of 8	 04Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 58	 $11	 Mutaz	 2:29.91		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 52,609
3 of 6	 24Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $17	 Moneer	 2:10.85		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 12,500
9 of 10	 15Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $26	 Hajmah	 2:11.34		  ...... 21¾........................ EUR 75,000

3 ALREEM (FR) Trainer: F Sanchez Barrier: 1 Total: 9-1-2-2 Prize Money: $20,352
Jockey: M Forest WT: 58 Good: 5-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Djet Taouy Dam: Maxensse (FR) J+H: 9-1-2-2 Turf: 9-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/07/25 (71 days)
Owner: Ecuries Royales D’oman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 5]	 M Forest	 56	 $17	 Moneer	 2:06.81		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 8,000
3 of 6	 01May25	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 3]	 M Forest	 54	 $*2.1	Ghaidaa	 1:29.50		  ........... 2..........................EUR 8,000
5 of 8	 02Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 3]	 M Forest	 58	 $8	 Almurjanah	 2:10.50		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 10,080
1 of 8	 04Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 9]	 M Forest	 56.5	 $4.5	 Momina	 2:03.58		  ..........nk..........................EUR 8,000
6 of 8	 20Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Forest	 56	 $29	 Hajmah	 2:08.95		  ...... 17¼........................ EUR 12,500

4 KHALAB (FR) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 2 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,696
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Manark Dam: Cherazade (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/12/24 (270 days)
Owner: M Eldubeba

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 15	 17Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 J B Eyquem	 56	 $7	 Sha’an	 2:13.00		  .......... ½........................ EUR 10,522
12 of 14	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J B Eyquem	 60	 $10	 Shaihaan	 2:21.40		  ...... 38½........................ EUR 10,080
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5 CASBAR YMIR (FR) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-2 Prize Money: $5,253
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Al Mamun Monlau Dam: Casbar zarbella (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Valls De Vilosiu Sl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 15	 17Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 56	 $15	 Khalab	 2:13.00		  ........... 2........................ EUR 10,522
4 of 12	 09Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 56.5	 $3.8	 Shaihaan	 2:15.20		  ........... 9..........................EUR 8,000
3 of 9	 12Apr25	 MDM	turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $5	 Moujaz	 2:28.50		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 10,080
6 of 11	 20Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 10	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 60	 $7.5	 Katrain De Ghazal	 2:04.69		  ......... 11..........................EUR 8,000

6 HM HAFID (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,609
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Alsaker Dam: Al kahira (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Al Elweet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 13	 25Aug24	 MDM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 58	 $5.5	 Allie Saint Lon	 2:23.80		  ........... 3........................ EUR 10,522
7 of 8	 04Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 L Delozier	 58	 $34	 Mutaz	 2:29.91		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 52,609

7 LORD DE L’ARDUS (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Veron WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Beune De L’ardus Dam: Alfa de l’ardus (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Meunier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Romary	 56	 $29	 Moneer	 2:06.81		  ......... 11..........................EUR 8,000

8 LATTAM (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,983
Jockey: D Morin (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: No Risk Al Maury Dam: Guest del falot (SPA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Af Al-attiyah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 12	 09Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $13	 Shaihaan	 2:15.20		  ........ 8¼..........................EUR 8,000
8 of 11	 09Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 56	 $8	 Lino	 1:46.40		  ......... 23..........................EUR 8,000

9 HM NAHMODALLAH (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Romary (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Azadi Dam: Al gazalla (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sarl Al Safinate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 01Aug25	 MDM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Gavilan	 56.5	 $13	 Khalij	 2:21.20		  ......... 17..........................EUR 8,000
9 of 11	 20Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 56	 $51	 Katrain De Ghazal	 2:04.69		  ......... 28..........................EUR 8,000
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 13 SEP 2025

R2 13 Sep 2025 | Salon-De-Provence | JEUNE GENERATION STAKES
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR21,000
4:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	

SANAWARI (FR)
GRASWANG (FR)
TEXAS WOOD (FR)
LADJA (FR)
OCALA (FR)
OCRA (FR)
L’ABBAYE (FR)
BELLA CRACK (FR)
CATHERINE LA MER (FR)

58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5

2
3
9
8
4
5
7
6
1

S RUIS
M GRANDIN
M CORALIE PACAUT  1.5 
T PICCONE
H BESNIER
A ORANI
A HAMELIN
M VELON  1.5 
EDDY HARDOUIN

N PERRET
J C ROUGET
J C ROUGET
C ESCUDER
P COTTIER
P COTTIER
C ESCUDER
C ESCUDER
J ANDREU

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

G
C
C
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 SANAWARI (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Serious dowth (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Dupuy-naulot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 GRASWANG (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Terrichang (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-normand/le Marais

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 TEXAS WOOD (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Coralie Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Texalila (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Midy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 LADJA (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horde (IRE) Dam: Lutetia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 OCALA (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Orendina (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Des Mouettes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 OCRA (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Orani WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Hazely (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp Sannino/gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 L’ABBAYE (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Hamelin WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Sweet mademoiselle (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Le Marais Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 BELLA CRACK (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Revoltosa (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 CATHERINE LA MER (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Lagrandecatherine (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 13 SEP 2025

R3 13 Sep 2025 | Salon-De-Provence | DE PROVENCE CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,400
5:07 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 201127
	 2	 304885
	 3	 531307
	 4	 831435
	 5	 271234
	 6	 801200
	 7	 081000
	 8	 520455
	 9	 506765
	10	 520677
	11	 161700

DAMASK BLADE (IRE)
BOBBYMURPHY (FR)
ROCQUEMONT (FR)
MAX VERST (FR)
ROMANELLO (FR)
ACCLAM (FR)
POLYSPEED (IRE)
HENRY THE LION (FR)
MUELHEIMER PERLE
NOVA KEN (FR)
YAKAMOUN (FR)

58.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
53
53
53

5
8
3
11
6
1
9
2
10
7
4

M GRANDIN
A CRASTUS
M BRUNELLI  3.5 
H BESNIER
F LEFEBVRE
H BOUTIN
A HAMELIN
A ORANI
M CORALIE PACAUT  1.5 
M VELON  1.5 
S RUIS

C ESCUDER
P COTTIER
M M S-LACAILLE
R FRADET
S GOUVAZE
R FRADET
E MIKHALIDES
J REYNIER
C ESCUDER
M M S-LACAILLE
N PERRET

8
7
9
6
7
7
4
5
7
4
4

G
H
H
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M

IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
UK
FR
FR

--
--
97
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	22-�3�-6-3
	41-�9�-4-3
	86-�15�-14-10
	62-�7�-9-4
	61-�5�-10-4
	48-�5�-6-2
	10-�2�-1-0
	27-�1�-5-4
	67-�9�-15-6
	16-�1�-3-1
	 7-�2�-0-1

$63,761
$124,056
$286,972
$135,431
$109,027
$73,202
$16,845
$62,154
$113,391
$28,704
$21,435

	4-�0�-2-0
	8-�2�-1-1
	11-�2�-3-1
	9-�1�-3-1
	13-�1�-1-2
	10-�2�-2-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	10-�0�-2-2
	10-�2�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 DAMASK BLADE (IRE) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 5 Total: 22-3-6-3 Prize Money: $63,761
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58.5 Good: 11-2-3-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

8yo bay ire g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Olga prekrasa (GER) J+H: 7-2-2-1 Turf: 13-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 14/07/25 (61 days)
Owner: S Grandin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 16	 15Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 P Menges	 67.5	 $5	 Poporo	 2:10.39		  ......... 15........................ EUR 11,000
1 of 10	 23Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 57	 $7	 Human Evolution	 2:15.49		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 13,500
1 of 16	 14Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Grandin	 57	 $10	 Denia	 2:04.89		  ........... 5........................ EUR 12,096
2 of 16	 02Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 55.5	 $8	 Johnny Hammer	 1:47.10		  ..................................... EUR 25,450
7 of 15	 17Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	15]	 M Grandin	 60.5	 $5	 Douriann	 2:08.60		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 12,950

2 BOBBYMURPHY (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 8 Total: 41-9-4-3 Prize Money: $124,056
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56.5 Good: 23-6-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-1
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Galaxie des sables (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-2-0 Last Win: 13/03/25 (184 days)
Owner: Mme W Amalric

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	 26May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	16]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $--	 Quartz Du Houley	 1:57.80		  ...... 14¼........................ EUR 26,500
4 of 16	 23Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	16]	 M Grandin	 58	 $51	 Treatwood	 2:11.17		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 26,500
8 of 14	 27Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	16]	 A Orani	 57	 $19	 Kahuna	 2:00.45		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 25,450
8 of 9	 07Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 59	 $9.5	 Qualixia	 2:07.61		  ...... 10½........................ EUR 10,962
5 of 7	 04Sep25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 59	 $--	 Mozart Des Brieres	 2:50.48		  ...... 12½..........................EUR 9,702

3 ROCQUEMONT (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 3 Total: 86-15-14-10 Prize Money: $286,972
Jockey: M Brunelli (a3.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 45-8-9-7 Track: 3-1-0-0

9yo bay fr h Fav: 4-0-1-1 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-3-1
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Rebecca’s filly (FR) J+H: 16-2-3-2 Turf: 65-14-9-8 Soft/Heavy: 39-6-5-3 Last Win: 26/05/25 (110 days)
Owner: G Augustin-normand / G Duca

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 M Brunelli	 59	 $--	 Cleod’or	 2:05.26		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 10,000
1 of 16	 26May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $--	 Rimbault	 2:00.72		  .......... ½........................ EUR 13,500
3 of 10	 18Jun25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 60.5	 $--	 Max Verst	 1:43.18		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 10,000
12 of 16	 14Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Brunelli	 59	 $15	 Damask Blade	 2:04.89		  ........ 9¼........................ EUR 12,096
7 of 10	 12Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 6]	 M Brunelli	 52.5	 $19	 My Fancy	 2:00.01		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 12,500

4 MAX VERST (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 11 Total: 62-7-9-4 Prize Money: $135,431
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 56.5 Good: 26-3-5-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 8-3-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-3-1
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Danse grecque (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 44-6-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 30-3-4-1 Last Win: 18/06/25 (87 days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 09Jun25	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $8	 Acclam	 1:49.03		  ........... 3..........................EUR 8,000
1 of 10	 18Jun25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $--	 Acclam	 1:43.18		  ..........nk........................ EUR 10,000
4 of 16	 19Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 62.5	 $7.5	 Kenzal	 1:40.11		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 12,096
3 of 9	 07Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 H Besnier	 59	 $15	 Qualixia	 2:07.61		  ........... 2........................ EUR 10,962
5 of 10	 04Sep25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 H Besnier	 59.5	 $--	 Denia	 2:08.07		  ........... 6..........................EUR 9,600

SALON-DE-PROVENCE | PAGE 5



FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 13 SEP 2025

5 ROMANELLO (FR) Trainer: S Gouvaze Barrier: 6 Total: 61-5-10-4 Prize Money: $109,027
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 56.5 Good: 31-0-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 4-0-2-1 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-1-2
Sire: Vadamos Dam: Nymeria (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 38-4-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 28-5-6-2 Last Win: 24/07/25 (51 days)
Owner: S S Gouvaze

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 05Jul25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 A Bourgeais	 61	 $11	 Oxalis	 1:59.70		  ........... 2........................ EUR 10,550
1 of 10	 24Jul25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 60	 $4.5	 Kinematica	 1:42.79		  ..........nk........................ EUR 16,317
2 of 10	 02Aug25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 P Remoue	 58	 $*2.6	Bramans	 2:20.97		  ..........nk..........................EUR 7,700
3 of 7	 21Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 A Fouassier	 71.5	 $*3	 Valiabad	 2:01.51		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 7,700
4 of 9	 06Sep25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 F Lefebvre	 60	 $5.5	 Veritable	 2:03.80		  ........ 5¾..........................EUR 7,700

6 ACCLAM (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 1 Total: 48-5-6-2 Prize Money: $73,202
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 56.5 Good: 21-0-3-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 3-0-1-1 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-2-1
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Ehteyat (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-2-1 Last Win: 09/06/25 (96 days)
Owner: R Bouckhuyt/v Capitte/bel-oise

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 29May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	14]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $23	 Serines	 1:38.88		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 13,500
1 of 13	 09Jun25	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	 3]	 S Ruis	 58.5	 $23	 Goway	 1:49.03		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 8,000
2 of 10	 18Jun25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $--	 Max Verst	 1:43.18		  ..........nk........................ EUR 10,000
14 of 16	 19Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	11]	 M Velon	 60.5	 $13	 Kenzal	 1:40.11		  ......... 11........................ EUR 12,096
12 of 13	 09Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 Y Mergirie	 69	 $21	 Sagano	 1:57.84		  ......... 23..........................EUR 8,700

7 POLYSPEED (IRE) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 9 Total: 10-2-1-0 Prize Money: $16,845
Jockey: A Hamelin WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ire g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Polydream (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 07/06/25 (98 days)
Owner: R Sorrentino/le Marais

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 A Guilloteau	 56	 $19	 Coupe D’europe	 2:31.81		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 10,000
1 of 9	 07Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 57.5	 $5.5	 Zlara	 2:31.53		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 8,000
14 of 15	 08Jul25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 61.5	 $8.5	 Topy’sim	 1:42.04		  ...... 13¼........................ EUR 11,050
11 of 16	 27Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	14]	 M Grandin	 59.5	 $23	 Melbora	 1:58.56		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 12,950
13 of 13	 31Aug25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 9	 [	15]	 M Grandin	 60	 $19	 Mon Ricin	 2:37.17		  ......... 25........................ EUR 12,950

8 HENRY THE LION (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 2 Total: 27-1-5-4 Prize Money: $62,154
Jockey: A Orani WT: 54.5 Good: 9-1-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 7-0-3-1 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-2-2
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Silver meadow (IRE) J+H: 9-1-1-1 Turf: 24-1-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-4-2 Last Win: 08/09/22 (1101 days)
Owner: E Ware

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 M Germain	 59.5	 $--	 Cleod’or	 2:05.26		  ........... 1........................ EUR 10,000
15 of 16	 26May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 9]	 V Seguy	 55	 $--	 Quartz Du Houley	 1:57.80		  ...... 11¾........................ EUR 26,500
4 of 7	 17Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 2]	 M Germain	 55	 $7	 Hungry Heart	 1:57.67		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 7,700
5 of 15	 17Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $23	 Douriann	 2:08.60		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 12,950
5 of 14	 23Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 60	 $6.5	 Strako	 1:59.46		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 25,450

9 MUELHEIMER PERLE Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 10 Total: 67-9-15-6 Prize Money: $113,391
Jockey: M Coralie Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 29-2-8-2 Track: 5-1-1-1

7yo uk m Fav: 2-1-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-1
Sire: Pearl Secret (GER) Dam: Breda castle (GER) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 28-6-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 19-5-1-1 Last Win: 11/04/25 (155 days)
Owner: L Haase

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 26May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 55	 $--	 Quartz Du Houley	 1:57.80		  ........ 8¾........................ EUR 26,500
6 of 13	 09Jun25	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 4]	 A Daifi	 53.5	 $7	 Acclam	 1:49.03		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 8,000
7 of 16	 19Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $9	 Kenzal	 1:40.11		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 12,096
6 of 13	 16Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 57	 $15	 Saint Aquilin	 1:29.50		  ........... 4..........................EUR 7,700
5 of 12	 03Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $6	 Larno	 1:40.60		  ........ 5½..........................EUR 6,250

10 NOVA KEN (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 7 Total: 16-1-3-1 Prize Money: $28,704
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Charly nova (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-3-1 Last Win: 12/12/23 (641 days)
Owner: R Capozzi/mme M Blanc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 11Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 7]	 S Ruis	 55.5	 $9.5	 Nepalais	 2:08.99		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 7,500
13 of 16	 26May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	15]	 S Ruis	 56	 $--	 Quartz Du Houley	 1:57.80		  ........ 9¼........................ EUR 26,500
6 of 11	 21Jun25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	10]	 S Ruis	 58	 $7.5	 Rock Boy	 1:28.87		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 8,000
7 of 9	 18Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 S Ruis	 56.5	 $8.5	 Reconstructed	 1:26.18		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 7,700
7 of 13	 16Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 55	 $9	 Saint Aquilin	 1:29.50		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 7,700
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11 YAKAMOUN (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 4 Total: 7-2-0-1 Prize Money: $21,435
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 53 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Kanuka (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 30/09/24 (348 days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 19Jun24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 55.5	 $6.5	 Francaise	 2:01.80		  ........... 5........................ EUR 14,583
1 of 7	 30Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 55.5	 $11	 Albine	 2:06.10		  ........... 1........................ EUR 11,574
7 of 7	 28Nov24	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Trullier	 55.5	 $6	 Future Fate	 2:06.45		  ...... 23¼........................ EUR 15,783
10 of 15	 27Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	13]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $17	 Lanzelot Gold	 1:39.41		  ......... 14........................ EUR 33,390
12 of 12	 17Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 60	 $--	 Dancing Queen	 2:03.20		  ...... 42½........................ EUR 10,000
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R4 13 Sep 2025 | Dax | CLEMENCE ISAURE STAKES
Distance: 2100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,800
5:23 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 705504
	 2	 005051
	 3	 700815
	 4	 246062
	 5	 009057
	 6	 695362
	 7	 909000
	 8	 004067

EL INGRATO (FR)
ASSIER
QUDILLERO (FR)
ANGEL CHARLY
AGAMEMNON (FR)
JUBILE (FR)
RIGHTEOUS LOVE
ZOKOA (FR)

62
62
62
59.5
59
59
59
59

2
1
4
6
8
3
5
7

J MAURE
I CHABIRON  2 

MISS L LE GEAY
S GOURDAIN
J GOURDAIN  2 

C GUILLEMIN  2 

P TOWEY  2 

C BRECHON  2 

R SANCHEZ
A FOUCHET
P LE GEAY
C GOURDAIN
S CHEVALIER
D MORISSON
MME M MARIN
F SANCHEZ

9
8
9
5
7
6
10
5

G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G

FR
UK
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
74
--
--
--
--
53
--

	91-�9�-10-9
	61-�7�-3-6
	31-�4�-4-4
	28-�3�-2-5
	45-�3�-5-5
	31-�2�-2-3
	34-�3�-1-1
	39-�3�-0-2

$155,641
$92,258
$51,065
$51,822
$55,318
$37,745
$47,666
$32,551

	35-�4�-6-3
	17-�2�-1-1
	6-�0�-2-1
	16-�2�-2-4
	22-�3�-1-4
	19-�1�-1-3
	9-�1�-1-0
	18-�3�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 EL INGRATO (FR) Trainer: R Sanchez Barrier: 2 Total: 91-9-10-9 Prize Money: $155,641
Jockey: J Maure WT: 62 Good: 43-2-8-6 Track: 9-1-1-2

9yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 35-4-6-3
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Narya (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 75-7-8-9 Soft/Heavy: 40-6-1-3 Last Win: 28/05/25 (108 days)
Owner: R Avial Sanchez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 23Jul25	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 7]	 A Lucas Toron	 59	 $10	 Mad Whip	 2:30.20		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 8,150
5 of 10	 11Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 6]	 A Lucas Toron	 56	 $9	 Plateado	 2:36.12		  ........... 5..........................EUR 8,150
5 of 10	 20Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 Mr F Guy	 71.5	 $5.5	 Assier	 2:11.10		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 10,269
12 of 14	 30Aug25	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 3]	 G Sanchez	 57.5	 $7	 Kolplet	 2:11.40		  ...... 11½..........................EUR 8,150
4 of 9	 06Sep25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 A Lucas Toron	 57.5	 $8	 Long Ke Wan	 2:36.36		  ........... 7..........................EUR 8,150

2 ASSIER Trainer: A Fouchet Barrier: 1 Total: 61-7-3-6 Prize Money: $92,258
Jockey: I Chabiron (a2.0) WT: 62 Good: 34-4-2-2 Track: 5-0-0-0

8yo uk g Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-1-1
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Gameday (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-3-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 23-2-1-4 Last Win: 20/08/25 (24 days)
Owner: A A Fouchet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	 28Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	11]	 F Veron	 59	 $17	 Heaven City	 2:06.79		  ...... 17¾..........................EUR 7,500
5 of 14	 01May25	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 H Mouesan	 59	 $--	 Peyrassol	 2:27.00		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 9,450
10 of 16	 16May25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 1]	 C Cadel	 59	 $17	 Morea	 2:02.01		  ........... 5..........................EUR 7,500
5 of 13	 02Jul25	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	10]	 H Mouesan	 60.5	 $15	 Massa Chop	 2:26.30		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 6,250
1 of 10	 20Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	 2]	 S Bouyssou	 66	 $9	 Angel Charly	 2:11.10		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 10,269

3 QUDILLERO (FR) Trainer: P Le Geay Barrier: 4 Total: 31-4-4-4 Prize Money: $51,065
Jockey: Miss L Le Geay WT: 62 Good: 15-3-3-2 Track: 6-2-1-1

9yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-1
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Charming touch (USA) J+H: 16-2-1-0 Turf: 30-4-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-2 Last Win: 23/07/25 (52 days)
Owner: P Le Geay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 01May25	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 A Werle	 55.5	 $--	 Heaven City	 2:27.00		  ........ 7½..........................EUR 8,500
10 of 16	 28May25	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 Miss L Le Geay	 58	 $26	 El Ingrato	 2:30.70		  ........ 7¾..........................EUR 7,500
8 of 12	 02Jul25	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 6]	 Miss L Le Geay	 56.5	 $13	 Parabak	 2:28.60		  ........ 4¾..........................EUR 7,200
1 of 13	 23Jul25	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	11]	 Miss L Le Geay	 58.5	 $--	 Down Town	 2:29.20		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 9,072
5 of 8	 20Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	 5]	 Miss L Le Geay	 65	 $6	 Long Ke Wan	 3:28.68		  ........ 5½..........................EUR 6,700

4 ANGEL CHARLY Trainer: C Gourdain Barrier: 6 Total: 28-3-2-5 Prize Money: $51,822
Jockey: S Gourdain WT: 59.5 Good: 14-2-0-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo chestnut uk m Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-2-4
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Marasima (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 16-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-1 Last Win: 27/11/24 (290 days)
Owner: Mme A Garavaglia-drion

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 16May25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	12]	 S Pasquier	 59	 $10	 Cracknell	 1:57.22		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 11,000
6 of 16	 02Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 A Werle	 59	 $*3.8	Bonnie Hopps	 1:59.90		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 10,710
10 of 16	 26Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	12]	 F Veron	 57	 $8.5	 Silver Silent	 1:50.01		  ...... 11¼........................ EUR 10,000
6 of 12	 05Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 A Werle	 59.5	 $7.5	 Tornilla	 1:55.68		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 8,150
2 of 10	 20Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	 8]	 A Gourdain	 72	 $5.5	 Assier	 2:11.10		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 10,269
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5 AGAMEMNON (FR) Trainer: S Chevalier Barrier: 8 Total: 45-3-5-5 Prize Money: $55,318
Jockey: J Gourdain (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 25-1-3-2 Track: 6-0-0-2

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 4-0-1-1 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-3-1-4
Sire: Captain Chop Dam: Arrivederla (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-3-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-2-3 Last Win: 23/09/24 (355 days)
Owner: Mme Aud  Caron Chevalier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 05Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	10]	 M Romary	 57.5	 $11	 Remix	 2:15.26		  ......... 14..........................EUR 8,500
9 of 14	 20Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	 7]	 G Guedj-gay	 56.5	 $12	 Mad Whip	 2:05.30		  ........ 8¾..........................EUR 8,500
11 of 14	 01May25	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 G Sanchez	 56	 $--	 Heaven City	 2:27.00		  ........ 7¾..........................EUR 8,500
5 of 16	 16May25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 A Gutierrez Val	 59.5	 $23	 Morea	 2:02.01		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 7,500
7 of 15	 02Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 2]	 A Gutierrez Val	 60	 $12	 Salline De Horable	 2:00.23		  ........... 6..........................EUR 9,450

6 JUBILE (FR) Trainer: D Morisson Barrier: 3 Total: 31-2-2-3 Prize Money: $37,745
Jockey: C Guillemin (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 14-1-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-1-1-3
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Red vixen (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-1 Last Win: 23/02/24 (568 days)
Owner: Co Corral

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 10Jun24	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	12]	 M Foulon	 58	 $34	 Grecian Bonanza	 2:15.60		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 8,417
5 of 13	 05Jul24	 MDM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 G Sanchez	 56.5	 $--	 Piano Man	 2:08.07		  ........... 5........................ EUR 10,606
3 of 6	 26Jul24	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 W Levesque	 55.5	 $4.5	 Baselitz	 2:12.50		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 6,839
6 of 16	 06Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 G Sanchez	 60.5	 $12	 Becquanon	 2:03.20		  ........ 3¾..........................EUR 8,943
2 of 11	 25Aug24	 MDM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 G Sanchez	 60	 $11	 Schoumi	 2:12.90		  ......... hd..........................EUR 8,943

7 RIGHTEOUS LOVE Trainer: Mme M Marin Barrier: 5 Total: 34-3-1-1 Prize Money: $47,666
Jockey: P Towey (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 14-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

10yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Sorrow of love (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-1-0 Last Win: 17/06/21 (1549 days)
Owner: Mme M Marin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	 26Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 53	 $--	 Art Of Fusion	 2:35.80		  ...... 24¼........................ EUR 10,676
9 of 10	 22Sep22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Eon	 58	 $--	 Amiata	 2:41.72		  ...... 12¼..........................EUR 7,118
10 of 11	 30Sep22	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	11]	 C Banz	 58.5	 $--	 Capable	 2:48.42		  ...... 10½..........................EUR 7,687
12 of 14	 05Nov24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 22	 [	 9]	 A Merou	 56.5	 $81	 Pas De Velours	 2:13.47		  ...... 14½..........................EUR 6,839
11 of 13	 30Aug25	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Lauron	 54.5	 $51	 Theclimb	 2:12.20		  ...... 13¼..........................EUR 9,072

8 ZOKOA (FR) Trainer: F Sanchez Barrier: 7 Total: 39-3-0-2 Prize Money: $32,551
Jockey: C Brechon (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 24-3-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-3-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Hybris shade (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-0-1 Last Win: 07/04/23 (890 days)
Owner: Mme S Sanchez Lepaysan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 16May25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	11]	 A Gavilan	 57	 $21	 Vivernus	 1:59.27		  ........ 8¾..........................EUR 8,500
4 of 15	 26Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	11]	 C Cadel	 58.5	 $26	 Reine De Baviere	 1:51.95		  ..........nk..........................EUR 8,000
12 of 15	 16Jul25	 MDM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	11]	 C Cadel	 59	 $*5.5	For Friendship	 2:09.60		  ...... 11½..........................EUR 8,442
6 of 12	 05Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	13]	 C Cadel	 60	 $15	 Unamuno	 1:52.49		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 9,072
7 of 15	 29Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 27	 [	 5]	 C Cadel	 60	 $11	 Solaire	 1:46.13		  ........ 4¾..........................EUR 7,200
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R5 13 Sep 2025 | Salon-De-Provence | DE MIRAMAS HANDICAP
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,200
5:39 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 512106
	 2	 713182
	 3	 04620
	 4	 232132
	 5	 253400
	 6	 203090
	 7	 623385
	 8	 477325
	 9	 316433
	10	 0644
	11	 466739

CLOSEFIELD BELLE (IRE)
GOLDEN ALQA (FR)
NOCE DE RUBIS (FR)
LADY COOL (FR)
THORGALLE (FR)
HE TOUCHED ME (FR)
NOUVELLE TRIXIA (FR)
GUACARI (FR)
FUJI HANA (FR)
ANGEL NOVA (IRE)
TIBERIANA (FR)

60.5
58
58
57.5
57.5
57
57
54
53.5
53
51.5

10
11
5
3
1
7
8
4
2
6
9

A ORANI
F LEFEBVRE
M GRANDIN
NON PARTANT
H BOUTIN
S RUIS
EDDY HARDOUIN
M CORALIE PACAUT  1.5 
D BREUX
A CRASTUS
M GERMAIN  1.5 

J REYNIER
S GOUVAZE
J ANDREU
K TAVARES
R CHOTARD
N PERRET
J ANDREU
C ESCUDER
R CHOTARD
G MOSSE
R CHOTARD

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
C
F
G
F

IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 7-�2�-1-0
	10-�2�-1-2
	 5-�0�-1-0
	12-�1�-5-2
	 8-�0�-1-1
	10-�0�-3-3
	 6-�0�-1-2
	14-�0�-2-1
	23-�2�-2-4
	 4-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-0-2

$20,165
$22,292
$5,802
$25,359
$11,174
$19,144
$8,671
$9,873
$34,736
$3,114
$8,368

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-2
	3-�0�-0-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 CLOSEFIELD BELLE (IRE) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 10 Total: 7-2-1-0 Prize Money: $20,165
Jockey: A Orani WT: 60.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Zvarkhova (FR) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 12/06/25 (93 days)
Owner: Mme H Burns

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 53	 $--	 Fille D’argentine	 2:03.61		  ........... 1........................ EUR 10,000
2 of 10	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 93	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $*4	 Almaromy	 2:05.30		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 10,000
1 of 8	 12Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 96	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $4.3	 Davallia	 1:41.61		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 10,000
13 of 13	 27Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 58	 $34	 Kaadi	 1:35.88		  ...... 14¼........................ EUR 31,689
6 of 16	 19Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	14]	 A Orani	 55	 $34	 El Pequenio	 1:42.84		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 26,400

2 GOLDEN ALQA (FR) Trainer: S Gouvaze Barrier: 11 Total: 10-2-1-2 Prize Money: $22,292
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 58 Good: 4-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Golden Horde (IRE) Dam: Altyn alqa (UK) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 9-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 07/08/25 (37 days)
Owner: Mme S Forget

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 03Jul25	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 1]	 L Carboni	 55.5	 $*1.7	Zamasiya	 2:32.51		  ........... 1..........................EUR 5,750
3 of 8	 24Jul25	 SML	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 5]	 L Carboni	 58.5	 $2.8	 Golden Blush	 2:49.55		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 5,750
1 of 8	 07Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 4]	 E Crublet	 58.5	 $*4	 Madiba	 1:59.84		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 7,245
8 of 10	 20Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 F Lefebvre	 60.5	 $4.3	 Amused	 1:29.50		  ........ 7¾..........................EUR 5,750
2 of 14	 28Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	13]	 F Lefebvre	 63	 $13	 Beetlejuice	 1:57.72		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 10,100

3 NOCE DE RUBIS (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,802
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Chachnak Dam: Beautiful day (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Booost Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	 04Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Waldhauser	 54.5	 $--	 Irelia	 1:53.88		  ...... 29¼..........................EUR 8,417
4 of 7	 10Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $41	 Light Mood	 1:31.78		  ........... 4........................ EUR 12,100
6 of 12	 15Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 2]	 H Boutin	 58	 $21	 Victory Folie	 1:35.69		  ......... 10........................ EUR 12,100
2 of 11	 22Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 58	 $23	 Grecian Comet	 1:35.20		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 11,500
13 of 16	 19Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 57	 $19	 Purple Lion	 1:43.15		  ........... 8........................ EUR 13,450

4 LADY COOL (FR) Trainer: K Tavares Barrier: 3 Total: 12-1-5-2 Prize Money: $25,359
Jockey: Non Partant WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-0-1-1 56-58kg: 4-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-1
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Awaara (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-5-1 Last Win: 27/06/25 (78 days)
Owner: M Ali

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 23Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $*2.9	King Ludwig	 1:49.70		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 7,500
2 of 8	 23May25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $*2.4	Dew Point	 2:13.06		  ........... 1..........................EUR 7,500
1 of 11	 27Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 57	 $5	 Orisson	 1:49.75		  ........... 2..........................EUR 7,500
3 of 11	 30Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 60.5	 $4.5	 Haza	 1:39.74		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 9,600
2 of 12	 29Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 91	 [	 4]	 A Werle	 59.5	 $5	 King Of Eylau	 2:00.28		  ........... 4..........................EUR 9,600
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5 THORGALLE (FR) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 1 Total: 8-0-1-1 Prize Money: $11,174
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Stunning Spirit (UK) Dam: Panameras (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: C Faure

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 22Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Banz	 56.5	 $--	 Tanfepas	 2:09.99		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 12,100
3 of 7	 25Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 H Boutin	 58	 $13	 Ginalyah	 2:20.59		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 11,500
4 of 10	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 93	 [	 2]	 S Ruis	 58.5	 $23	 Almaromy	 2:05.30		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 10,000
0 of 10	 23Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 57.5	 $11	 Berra	 2:37.70		  ...... 13½........................ EUR 10,000
11 of 12	 16Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 89	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 58	 $19	 Elfenn	 2:05.44		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 12,096

6 HE TOUCHED ME (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 7 Total: 10-0-3-3 Prize Money: $19,144
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-2
Sire: Goken Dam: Audacious girl (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-3-3 Last Win: --
Owner: Gemini Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 59	 $5	 Mino Galeste	 1:50.64		  ...... 22¾........................ EUR 12,500
3 of 11	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $11	 Tiger	 1:52.00		  ........... 2........................ EUR 10,500
11 of 11	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 R Thomas	 60	 $6	 Ziggy Star	 1:40.33		  ...... 11¼........................ EUR 10,000
9 of 9	 17May25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $11	 Normandy Man	 1:38.70		  ........ 7½........................ EUR 10,000
12 of 15	 16Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $29	 Aston Clinton	 1:25.23		  ........ 9½........................ EUR 14,490

7 NOUVELLE TRIXIA (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 8 Total: 6-0-1-2 Prize Money: $8,671
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Trixia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 S Ruis	 56.5	 $--	 Kourpluvix	 1:46.50		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 10,500
3 of 16	 26May25	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	12]	 S Ruis	 56.5	 $--	 Berlinetta	 1:49.25		  ........... 5........................ EUR 13,230
3 of 9	 18Jun25	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 57	 $--	 Mariner Boy	 1:51.34		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 10,500
8 of 12	 18Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 57.5	 $9	 Metamorphic	 1:40.14		  ........ 6¾..........................EUR 9,600
5 of 14	 20Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	12]	 S Ruis	 56.5	 $9	 Sarastro	 2:03.98		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 7,800

8 GUACARI (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 4 Total: 14-0-2-1 Prize Money: $9,873
Jockey: M Coralie Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay cl fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Polissonne (FR) J+H: 7-0-1-1 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Escuder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 8]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 53.5	 $10	 Almaromy	 2:05.30		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 10,000
7 of 9	 23May25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 58	 $21	 The Doctor	 1:29.74		  ........ 7½........................ EUR 10,500
3 of 7	 13Jun25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 57	 $--	 Bo Daddy	 1:48.89		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 6,000
2 of 11	 21Jun25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 7]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 57	 $10	 Scarlet Valentine	 2:07.71		  ........... 8..........................EUR 6,000
5 of 12	 18Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 56	 $11	 Saint Eligius	 1:39.44		  ........ 7½..........................EUR 8,150

9 FUJI HANA (FR) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 2 Total: 23-2-2-4 Prize Money: $34,736
Jockey: D Breux WT: 53.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-0-0-1 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Validator (UK) J+H: 7-2-1-2 Turf: 14-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-2-4 Last Win: 07/06/25 (98 days)
Owner: S Mayan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 07Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 6]	 D Breux	 51	 $5	 Sun Rise	 2:17.22		  ........... 2........................ EUR 10,000
6 of 8	 01Jul25	 AIX	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 59	 $*2.9	Azote	 1:51.00		  ........ 5¾..........................EUR 8,150
4 of 12	 16Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 92	 [	11]	 D Breux	 53.5	 $15	 Elfenn	 2:05.44		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 12,096
3 of 7	 04Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 55	 $8.5	 I Am Paradou	 2:09.60		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 9,600
3 of 10	 20Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 91	 [	 6]	 D Breux	 58	 $*3.8	Rua	 2:12.40		  ........... 2..........................EUR 8,150

10 ANGEL NOVA (IRE) Trainer: G Mosse Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,114
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 53 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Just imagining (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J N  Temam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 12	 16Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	11]	 G Bon	 58.5	 $21	 Metamorphic	 1:53.92		  ...... 24¾........................ EUR 10,500
6 of 7	 07Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 2]	 G Bon	 58	 $29	 Spanish Breeze Cen	 2:29.10		  ...... 18¾........................ EUR 10,050
4 of 12	 31Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 G Bon	 52.5	 $41	 Purple Lion	 1:53.60		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 13,450
4 of 14	 18Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 57	 $*3.5	Zael	 1:50.80		  ........... 1........................ EUR 10,100
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11 TIBERIANA (FR) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 9 Total: 13-0-0-2 Prize Money: $8,368
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 51.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dschingis Secret (GER) Dam: Tin rebel (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: D Garcia-dubois/o Auneau/blatz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 04Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 53.5	 $11	 Pumba	 2:08.95		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 10,000
6 of 7	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 D Breux	 51	 $--	 Closefield Belle	 2:03.61		  ........... 5........................ EUR 10,000
7 of 8	 23May25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 4]	 D Breux	 54.5	 $17	 Dew Point	 2:13.06		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 7,500
3 of 8	 06Jun25	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 D Breux	 53	 $12	 Perle Ardente	 2:55.50		  ..........nk........................ EUR 10,000
9 of 12	 16Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	 3]	 M Germain	 56.5	 $5	 Shancel	 2:07.35		  ........ 5½..........................EUR 8,150
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R6 13 Sep 2025 | Salon-De-Provence | DE LA COTE BLEUE HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,400
6:11 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 306719
	 2	 765980
	 3	 011988
	 4	 730106
	 5	 033505
	 6	 204680
	 7	 553211
	 8	 615429
	 9	 669070
	10	 254134
	11	 400000

AL HABISSET (FR)
BELLE DE SABA (FR)
BEN DE DIANE (FR)
ALROMY (FR)
CARTIMANDUA (FR)
GATEAU DES ROIS (FR)
DRAGON LOVE (FR)
MOUTRAKI (IRE)
LAPOINTEDESPIEDS (FR)
SYLVER SAMBA (FR)
BUSINESS PLAN (FR)

60
58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
56
55.5
55
54

4
7
3
8
9
2
1
11
5
10
6

A ORANI
D BREUX
H BESNIER
M CORALIE PACAUT  1.5 
T PICCONE
H BOUTIN
A CRASTUS
S RUIS
M CABAL  2.5 
M GERMAIN  1.5 
M GRANDIN

F BOUALEM
F BOUALEM
P COTTIER
MME L SALTON
Y BONNEFOY
M M S-LACAILLE
N PERRET
N PERRET
MME L ROHN-PELVIN
S LABATE
S LABATE

4
4
6
6
4
4
9
7
4
6
7

M
M
G
M
M
G
G
G
M
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	30-�3�-3-6
	23-�2�-1-4
	28-�4�-2-2
	54-�6�-6-5
	19-�1�-1-2
	10-�0�-1-0
	75-�7�-9-9
	66-�7�-4-5
	11-�0�-1-2
	45-�3�-7-3
	62-�5�-4-1

$51,785
$37,657
$48,080
$86,682
$18,549
$7,325
$103,234
$89,010
$10,177
$64,850
$67,180

	11-�2�-2-2
	3-�0�-0-1
	5-�0�-1-1
	10-�2�-0-1
	5-�0�-0-2
	5-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	12-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	19-�2�-4-1
	28-�3�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 AL HABISSET (FR) Trainer: F Boualem Barrier: 4 Total: 30-3-3-6 Prize Money: $51,785
Jockey: A Orani WT: 60 Good: 16-2-2-4 Track: 2-0-1-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 5-1-0-2 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-2-2
Sire: City Light Dam: Habissett (FR) J+H: 5-0-0-2 Turf: 13-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-2 Last Win: 04/08/25 (40 days)
Owner: F Boualem

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 11	 21Jun25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 H Besnier	 59	 $--	 Pop Life	 2:48.17		  ...... 31½..........................EUR 8,500
6 of 13	 29Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 60.5	 $26	 Zenita	 2:32.08		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 11,000
7 of 13	 25Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $17	 Vazirpour	 2:34.99		  ........ 9½........................ EUR 10,269
1 of 11	 04Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	10]	 M Germain	 51.5	 $26	 Black Saxon	 3:15.49		  ......... hd..........................EUR 9,600
9 of 16	 26Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 1]	 A Molins	 56.5	 $23	 Baden Rocks	 3:27.58		  ...... 11¾........................ EUR 12,950

2 BELLE DE SABA (FR) Trainer: F Boualem Barrier: 7 Total: 23-2-1-4 Prize Money: $37,657
Jockey: D Breux WT: 58 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Dariyan Dam: As speed (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-0-3 Last Win: 09/11/23 (674 days)
Owner: F Boualem

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 18Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Mickaelle Michel	 56.5	 $17	 Cocktail Dress	 2:17.60		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 13,152
5 of 15	 03Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	10]	 H Besnier	 55	 $26	 American Glory	 2:25.50		  ...... 16½........................ EUR 33,390
9 of 16	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	15]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $15	 Miss White Socks	 2:16.53		  ........... 8........................ EUR 13,500
8 of 10	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 53.5	 $--	 Interstella	 2:45.72		  ........... 4........................ EUR 10,000
0 of 12	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	11]	 D Breux	 55.5	 $--	 Cleod’or	 2:05.26		  ...... 13¾........................ EUR 10,000

3 BEN DE DIANE (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 3 Total: 28-4-2-2 Prize Money: $48,080
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 58 Good: 18-2-2-0 Track: 3-0-1-1

6yo bce fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Diamond Green Dam: Sheila’s star (IRE) J+H: 6-1-0-0 Turf: 23-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-2 Last Win: 13/06/25 (92 days)
Owner: S Cottier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 23May25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 5]	 D Breux	 56	 $21	 Bluff	 2:09.33		  ..........nk..........................EUR 7,000
1 of 9	 13Jun25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 H Besnier	 58	 $--	 Bluff	 2:04.06		  ......... hd..........................EUR 8,500
9 of 14	 03Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $7	 Le Gast	 2:26.29		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 10,550
8 of 16	 14Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 H Besnier	 58	 $9.5	 Rajmamaille	 2:07.01		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 10,269
8 of 10	 13Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 H Besnier	 59.5	 $15	 Clair De Lune	 2:33.64		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 8,150

4 ALROMY (FR) Trainer: Mme L Salton Barrier: 8 Total: 54-6-6-5 Prize Money: $86,682
Jockey: M Coralie Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 31-5-3-3 Track: 7-1-1-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-1
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Roxelana (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 33-3-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-3-2 Last Win: 03/07/25 (72 days)
Owner: Mme L Salton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 15May25	 LON	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 L Salton	 66	 $29	 Aira	 2:53.16		  ........ 5¾..........................EUR 9,000
0 of 13	 09Jun25	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	12]	 H Besnier	 56.5	 $--	 Avernes	 2:36.33		  ......... 21........................ EUR 10,710
1 of 13	 03Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	12]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 58.5	 $26	 Royal Monarch	 2:28.30		  ......... hd........................ EUR 12,096
11 of 13	 25Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 8]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 58	 $26	 Vazirpour	 2:34.99		  ......... 15........................ EUR 10,269
6 of 10	 13Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	11]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 57	 $26	 Clair De Lune	 2:33.64		  ........ 3¾..........................EUR 8,150
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5 CARTIMANDUA (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 9 Total: 19-1-1-2 Prize Money: $18,549
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57.5 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Chant de sable (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Last Win: 17/03/24 (545 days)
Owner: J Pouchin/y Bonnefoy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 31May25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 60.5	 $21	 Vuldetrade	 2:36.98		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 8,500
3 of 11	 05Jul25	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 P Bazire	 58.5	 $11	 Kingori	 2:42.60		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 8,150
5 of 13	 25Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 7]	 P Bazire	 58	 $7.5	 Vazirpour	 2:34.99		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 10,269
12 of 16	 06Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	13]	 P Bazire	 58	 $23	 La Mazzi Gogo	 2:34.30		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 10,550
5 of 16	 30Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 59.5	 $--	 Dylan’s Spirit	 2:44.29		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 13,293

6 GATEAU DES ROIS (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 2 Total: 10-0-1-0 Prize Money: $7,325
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Catholic Boy (USA) Dam: La feve (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Scandella-lacaille

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $5.5	 Screen Shot	 2:38.85		  ...... 15¾........................ EUR 11,000
4 of 14	 09May25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 S Ruis	 58.5	 $--	 Avernes	 2:44.78		  .......... ½..........................EUR 8,500
6 of 7	 23May25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 59	 $7.5	 Kingori	 2:48.16		  ........... 7..........................EUR 6,500
8 of 10	 19Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 4]	 S Ruis	 57.5	 $9	 User Kindly	 2:33.60		  ...... 14¼..........................EUR 6,250
15 of 16	 16Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Orani	 59	 $15	 Incremental	 2:42.47		  ...... 33¾........................ EUR 10,550

7 DRAGON LOVE (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 1 Total: 75-7-9-9 Prize Money: $103,234
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57 Good: 39-3-5-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo chestnut fr g Fav: 4-0-1-1 56-58kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Dragon Pulse (IRE) Dam: Love knot (IRE) J+H: 23-3-3-5 Turf: 40-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 26-3-2-2 Last Win: 05/07/25 (70 days)
Owner: Mme E Drouet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 09May25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	13]	 S Ruis	 57.5	 $--	 Moutraki	 2:49.05		  ........... 5..........................EUR 7,500
3 of 12	 23May25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 56	 $13	 Ben De Diane	 2:09.33		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 7,000
2 of 8	 13Jun25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Moudir	 2:07.44		  ........... 2..........................EUR 7,500
1 of 11	 21Jun25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Cavani Kaizen	 2:51.60		  ......... hd..........................EUR 9,450
1 of 11	 05Jul25	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 S Ruis	 58.5	 $4.3	 Jardin Bleu	 2:40.90		  ......... hd..........................EUR 7,200

8 MOUTRAKI (IRE) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 11 Total: 66-7-4-5 Prize Money: $89,010
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 56 Good: 39-6-0-4 Track: 17-4-1-2

7yo bay ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-0-1
Sire: Alhebayeb (IRE) Dam: Xerxes (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 54-7-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 24-1-3-1 Last Win: 09/05/25 (127 days)
Owner: E D’ Angelo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 09May25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 H Besnier	 59	 $--	 Patzesteve	 2:49.05		  ........... 2..........................EUR 7,500
5 of 9	 18Jun25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 8]	 H Besnier	 58.5	 $--	 User Kindly	 2:40.30		  ........ 7¼..........................EUR 6,500
4 of 11	 05Jul25	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	10]	 H Besnier	 56.5	 $13	 Kingori	 2:42.60		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 8,150
2 of 7	 15Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2600	  H 	 HCP	 81	 [	 3]	 M Brown	 72.5	 $9	 Patzesteve	 2:59.33		  ....... Lhd..........................EUR 6,700
9 of 13	 25Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	11]	 H Besnier	 60	 $9	 Waitara	 2:37.39		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 9,072

9 LAPOINTEDESPIEDS (FR) Trainer: Mme L Rohn-pelvin Barrier: 5 Total: 11-0-1-2 Prize Money: $10,177
Jockey: M Cabal (a2.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 3-0-0-1 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Lagrandecatherine (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: V Perez/mme Ll Rohn-pelvin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 19Jun24	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 54.5	 $*4	 Reconnect	 1:22.90		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 7,891
9 of 12	 25Nov24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	11]	 T Trullier	 58	 $17	 Transformation	 1:30.07		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 11,269
11 of 11	 16Mar25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 6	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 54.5	 $15	 Arcubiatu	 1:48.23		  ...... 17¾..........................EUR 8,000
7 of 13	 31May25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 5]	 M Cabal	 52.5	 $10	 Simancas	 1:39.50		  ........... 6..........................EUR 7,000
10 of 10	 09Jul25	 AIX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Perrine Cheyer	 59.5	 $10	 Clemenza	 1:52.60		  ...... 19½..........................EUR 6,700

10 SYLVER SAMBA (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 10 Total: 45-3-7-3 Prize Money: $64,850
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 21-1-2-2 Track: 6-2-2-1

6yo grey fr m Fav: 7-0-1-2 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-4-1
Sire: Silver Frost (IRE) Dam: Nadya (GER) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 32-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-5-1 Last Win: 09/06/25 (96 days)
Owner: L Mirto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 22Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 58.5	 $*2.6	Lagoone Chope	 2:57.41		  ........ 3¾..........................EUR 7,500
4 of 10	 17May25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 58	 $*3.3	Momour	 2:38.68		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 7,500
1 of 11	 09Jun25	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	11]	 M Germain	 57.5	 $5.5	 Patzesteve	 2:33.34		  ........... 1..........................EUR 7,500
3 of 7	 15Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2600	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	 2]	 Mr F Guy	 71.5	 $*2.1	Patzesteve	 2:59.33		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 6,700
4 of 15	 30Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 M Germain	 59.5	 $10	 Watt Ohm	 2:44.87		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 9,600
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11 BUSINESS PLAN (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 6 Total: 62-5-4-1 Prize Money: $67,180
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 54 Good: 34-4-3-0 Track: 9-2-0-0

7yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 28-3-2-0
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Bell su river (UK) J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 42-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 22-0-0-1 Last Win: 17/04/25 (149 days)
Owner: P Faucampre/b Rotger/n Michelott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 28May25	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	12]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $11	 Piano Man	 2:27.60		  ...... 13¼..........................EUR 8,500
0 of 13	 09Jun25	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	 9]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $--	 Avernes	 2:36.33		  ......... 21........................ EUR 10,710
10 of 11	 05Jul25	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 4]	 D Breux	 60.5	 $11	 Dragon Love	 2:40.90		  ........... 5..........................EUR 7,200
10 of 13	 25Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 8]	 M Grandin	 60	 $34	 Waitara	 2:37.39		  ........ 5½..........................EUR 9,072
10 of 15	 30Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 59.5	 $15	 Watt Ohm	 2:44.87		  ........ 8½..........................EUR 9,600
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R7 13 Sep 2025 | Dax | DU CONSEIL MUNICIPAL DE LA VILLE DE DAX STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,100
6:27 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 114097
	 2	 080173
	 3	 553143
	 4	 356332
	 5	 138233
	 6	 21261
	 7	 026719
	 8	 1
	 9	 2140
	10	 273663

WEWILLDANCEAGAIN (IRE)
SOURCE CODE (FR)
BURNING HEART (FR)
SWEET CHOP (FR)
RETIRO
ALOYSIUS (FR)
RUE ROY (FR)
MORGAN BAY (IRE)
ASHERAH (FR)
MAGICAL TRAIL

57.5
57
57
57
57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

2
9
4
6
5
1
10
7
3
8

M FOREST
P BAZIRE
M FOULON
F VERON
H MOUESAN
S LE QUILLEUC
G GUEDJ-GAY
F LARSON
V SEGUY
S SAADI

N PERRET
M BARATTI
M ROLDAN
G LEMER
J C ROUGET
J C ROUGET
S CHEVALIER
A MURPHY
J REYNIER
H PANTALL

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
C
C
C
C
C
F
F
F
F

IRE
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
IRE
FR
UK

--
72
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
90

	 9-�2�-2-1
	 6-�1�-0-1
	 9-�1�-0-2
	17-�1�-5-7
	 9-�2�-2-3
	 5-�2�-2-0
	 6-�1�-1-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 9-�2�-1-2

$52,143
$7,826
$16,314
$62,367
$42,935
$34,704
$12,678
$5,727
$14,777
$20,162

	3-�1�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-3
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	6-�1�-0-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 WEWILLDANCEAGAIN (IRE) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 2 Total: 9-2-2-1 Prize Money: $52,143
Jockey: M Forest WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 4-1-2-1 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Shoot (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 04/03/25 (193 days)
Owner: Argella Racing/gemini Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 04Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $*1.5	Pyramide	 1:24.92		  ........... 3........................ EUR 14,000
4 of 8	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $3.8	 Selenien	 1:24.26		  ........... 4........................ EUR 17,500
10 of 12	 01May25	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 58	 $12	 Lady With The Lamp	 1:10.23		  ...... 10½...................... never a factor
9 of 11	 20Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $8	 Glanworth	 1:07.22		  ...... 11¼........................ EUR 20,000
7 of 10	 07Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $9.5	 Rastrellare	 1:17.66		  ...... 13¼........................ EUR 24,192

2 SOURCE CODE (FR) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: $7,826
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Blue Point. (IRE) Dam: Roxity (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 28/10/24 (320 days)
Owner: Al Shira’aa Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 13Oct24	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 34	 [	 2]	 D Mcmonagle	 59.5	 $5	 Bounty	 1:13.74		  ...... 12½.ridden and no impression 2f out
13 of 13	 19Oct24	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 D Mcdonogh	 59.5	 $151	Twain	 1:35.75		  ...... 30½...........................weakened
1 of 16	 28Oct24	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	 6]	 D Mcmonagle	 58.5	 $9	 Unique Journey	 1:36.47		  ........ 1½.........................kept on well
7 of 14	 04Dec24	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 2]	 D Mcdonogh	 62.5	 $3.5	 Ja’marr	 1:40.76		  ........ 4½...... no impression final furlong
3 of 10	 07Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 59	 $7	 Dream Op Fal	 1:18.78		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 13,923

3 BURNING HEART (FR) Trainer: M Roldan Barrier: 4 Total: 9-1-0-2 Prize Money: $16,314
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Heart sprinkled (IRE) J+H: 5-1-0-2 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 18/02/25 (207 days)
Owner: M Alonso Gomez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 14Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 M Foulon	 55.5	 $41	 Konada	 2:07.60		  ........... 3........................ EUR 14,583
3 of 8	 04Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 M Foulon	 55	 $9	 Alpha Jet	 2:08.00		  ........... 4........................ EUR 10,000
1 of 9	 18Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 M Foulon	 54.5	 $--	 Vermeer	 1:37.30		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 12,600
4 of 8	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 5]	 M Foulon	 57	 $26	 Leffard	 2:13.40		  ........... 6........................ EUR 13,860
3 of 13	 28Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 95	 [	 8]	 M Foulon	 58	 $10	 Lady Wanda	 2:11.11		  .......... ½........................ EUR 10,000

4 SWEET CHOP (FR) Trainer: G Lemer Barrier: 6 Total: 17-1-5-7 Prize Money: $62,367
Jockey: F Veron WT: 57 Good: 7-0-1-4 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-3
Sire: Van Beethoven (CAN) Dam: Sweet to remember (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 13-1-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-4-3 Last Win: 23/03/24 (539 days)
Owner: H Devillairs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 A Werle	 58	 $19	 Laith	 1:16.08		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 27,500
6 of 16	 15May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	12]	 A Werle	 59	 $12	 Medusa Merger	 1:20.63		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 27,500
3 of 11	 20Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	10]	 A Werle	 57	 $15	 Glanworth	 1:07.22		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 20,000
3 of 6	 19Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 A Werle	 57	 $8	 Grecian Destiny	 1:25.15		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 10,050
2 of 10	 07Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 105	 [	 8]	 A Werle	 55	 $9.5	 Rastrellare	 1:17.66		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 24,192
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5 RETIRO Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 5 Total: 9-2-2-3 Prize Money: $42,935
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 57 Good: 5-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 4-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Nova sol (GER) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 7-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 29/11/24 (288 days)
Owner: Ec A Caro/g Augustin-normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 24Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 J B Eyquem	 59	 $*1.4	Hello Jeeby	 1:37.90		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 13,860
8 of 8	 24Feb25	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 7]	 J B Eyquem	 59	 $5	 Awaiting Christmas	 1:14.10		  ........ 8¾........................ EUR 11,000
2 of 8	 11Jun25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 8]	 H Mouesan	 57	 $5.5	 Romance Certaine	 1:39.51		  .......... ½........................ EUR 13,860
3 of 5	 04Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 4]	 J B Eyquem	 57.5	 $4.5	 Charengo	 1:44.15		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 13,700
3 of 5	 05Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 5]	 J B Eyquem	 57.5	 $5.5	 Alem	 1:42.30		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 13,700

6 ALOYSIUS (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 1 Total: 5-2-2-0 Prize Money: $34,704
Jockey: S Le Quilleuc WT: 57 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 5-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Shivajia (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 13/10/24 (335 days)
Owner: Ecuries Serge Stempniak

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 16May24	 BLB	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 14	 [	 3]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 The Black Sky	 1:22.73		  ..........nk........................ EUR 15,246
1 of 10	 19Jun24	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $*1.7	Biarn	 1:24.90		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 12,100
2 of 4	 22Jul24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 57	 $4.5	 Houquetot	 1:26.56		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 22,538
6 of 6	 17Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Apples And Bananas	 1:46.68		  ...... 15¾........................ EUR 86,173
1 of 6	 13Oct24	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	 5]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $5.5	 Merano	 1:40.96		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 17,897

7 RUE ROY (FR) Trainer: S Chevalier Barrier: 10 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: $12,678
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Inns Of Court (IRE) Dam: Lady of the house (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 24/02/25 (201 days)
Owner: Mme Aud  Caron Chevalier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 05Nov24	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	10]	 M Romary	 58	 $41	 Lady Winner	 1:46.43		  ......... hd........................ EUR 12,100
6 of 7	 29Nov24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Romary	 54	 $23	 Retiro	 1:38.40		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 14,204
7 of 9	 31Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 V Seguy	 58	 $6	 Deadly Kiss	 1:37.00		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 10,500
1 of 8	 24Feb25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 6]	 G Guedj-gay	 58	 $7.5	 Marques	 1:37.60		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 10,500
9 of 9	 20Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 6]	 G Guedj-gay	 55.5	 $--	 Instant Fragile	 1:36.40		  ........... 5........................ EUR 27,500

8 MORGAN BAY (IRE) Trainer: A Murphy Barrier: 7 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,727
Jockey: F Larson WT: 55.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodi Bear (IRE) Dam: Bint malyana (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/07/25 (55 days)
Owner: Don/macauliffe/lsd Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 20Jul25	 VIT	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 E Verhestraeten	 54.5	 $15	 Fort Etna	 1:18.87		  .......... ½..........................EUR 6,930

9 ASHERAH (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $14,777
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Umm bab (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/01/25 (228 days)
Owner: Mme E Gilliar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 13Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 3	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 58	 $5.5	 Isneauville	 1:35.72		  ........... 1........................ EUR 15,246
1 of 8	 28Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $*1.7	La Consentida	 1:27.22		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 11,500
4 of 6	 17Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $--	 Smile For Me	 1:15.01		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 13,860
10 of 11	 20Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 56	 $7	 Glanworth	 1:07.22		  ...... 15¾........................ EUR 20,000

10 MAGICAL TRAIL Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 8 Total: 9-2-1-2 Prize Money: $20,162
Jockey: S Saadi WT: 55.5 Good: 7-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-2
Sire: Blue Point. (IRE) Dam: Sense of fun (USA) J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 8-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/09/24 (353 days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 02May25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $7.5	 Profumo Di Iena	 1:09.41		  ...... 13½........................ EUR 17,500
3 of 12	 19May25	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 3]	 S Saadi	 55.5	 $--	 Laith	 1:28.00		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 11,000
6 of 16	 10Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 80	 [	13]	 S Saadi	 58	 $21	 Stolen Kiss	 1:26.81		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 27,500
6 of 7	 13Jul25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $--	 Mise En Boite	 1:19.53		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 16,128
3 of 5	 14Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 S Saadi	 55.5	 $4.5	 Vadinska	 1:28.23		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 10,050
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R8 13 Sep 2025 | Salon-De-Provence | EMILE RIBAL HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,200
6:43 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 426550
	 2	 314335
	 3	 023815
	 4	 157051
	 5	 304652
	 6	 300228
	 7	 197842
	 8	 131372
	 9	 047530
	10	 063589
	11	 517100

LOU MAN (FR)
WILLY WINNER (FR)
QUE VENDRA (FR)
MOZART DES BRIERES (FR)
HOLLYWOOD AFRICANS (FR)
AMELIELYMPIQUE (IRE)
ZILYA (FR)
AVERNES (IRE)
MONA TREZY (FR)
REVENTADOR (IRE)
SIR GARSING (FR)

62
59.5
59.5
59
58
58
57
55
54
53.5
53.5

10
6
2
4
3
1
9
11
8
5
7

M CORALIE PACAUT  1.5 
A DAIFI  3.5 
A HAMELIN
C BILLARDELLO
M VELON  1.5 
S RUIS
H BOUTIN
A CRASTUS
T PICCONE
EDDY HARDOUIN
A ORANI

C ESCUDER
J GAUVIN
M GEISLER
C ESCUDER
M GEISLER
N PERRET
M CESANDRI
M M S-LACAILLE
M PITART
F FORESI
N BELLANGER

6
5
5
5
6
5
6
7
5
8
4

G
G
M
G
G
M
M
M
M
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
67
--

	46-�4�-9-1
	30-�3�-7-5
	19-�4�-3-2
	36-�4�-3-3
	48-�8�-6-4
	17-�3�-2-4
	41-�7�-4-3
	40-�4�-3-4
	27-�2�-4-2
	57-�5�-7-8
	18-�2�-1-1

$114,991
$65,899
$47,962
$65,586
$129,494
$56,150
$81,988
$78,058
$43,100
$107,024
$23,194

	1-�0�-0-0
	23-�3�-7-3
	14-�2�-2-2
	10-�0�-1-2
	20-�4�-3-2
	8-�1�-2-3
	16-�4�-2-1
	15-�3�-1-1
	10-�1�-1-1
	22-�2�-1-2
	7-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 LOU MAN (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 10 Total: 46-4-9-1 Prize Money: $114,991
Jockey: M Coralie Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 24-2-5-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo al fonce fr g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man (GER) Dam: Betty lou (GER) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 25-2-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-4-1 Last Win: 10/11/24 (307 days)
Owner: A De Lanfranchi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	11]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 61.5	 $5.5	 Carlston	 2:05.51		  ......... hd........................ EUR 10,000
6 of 16	 26May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	14]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 59	 $--	 Quartz Du Houley	 1:57.80		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 26,500
5 of 7	 13Jun25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $--	 Que Vendra	 2:46.30		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 9,450
5 of 16	 17Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	16]	 C Demuro	 58	 $23	 Dschingis Ranger	 2:52.69		  ........... 7........................ EUR 25,450
11 of 15	 17Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	14]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $21	 O’wood	 2:07.11		  ........... 4........................ EUR 32,067

2 WILLY WINNER (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 6 Total: 30-3-7-5 Prize Money: $65,899
Jockey: A Daifi (a3.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 11-2-3-0 Track: 3-0-2-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 8-2-3-3 56-58kg: 3-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-3-7-3
Sire: Robin Du Nord Dam: Lilly well (FR) J+H: 14-1-5-2 Turf: 15-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-4-4 Last Win: 02/03/25 (195 days)
Owner: Ecurie Jean-paul Gauvin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 02Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 58	 $*1.8	Arturo	 2:30.70		  ........... 2........................ EUR 10,000
4 of 13	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	12]	 M Velon	 60	 $--	 Boogie	 2:31.60		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 10,000
3 of 14	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	13]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $6	 Il Capo	 2:39.50		  ........Lnk........................ EUR 10,000
3 of 12	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $*4	 Coupe D’europe	 2:31.81		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 10,000
5 of 8	 14Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 59	 $5	 Rimbault	 2:34.30		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 10,000

3 QUE VENDRA (FR) Trainer: M Geisler Barrier: 2 Total: 19-4-3-2 Prize Money: $47,962
Jockey: A Hamelin WT: 59.5 Good: 9-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-2-2
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Just married (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-1 Last Win: 13/06/25 (92 days)
Owner: Mme C Albrecht

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 07Feb25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $9.5	 Zilya	 2:32.80		  ........... 3........................ EUR 10,000
3 of 9	 02Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 60	 $8	 Willy Winner	 2:30.70		  ........... 6........................ EUR 10,000
8 of 13	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	13]	 D Santiago	 59	 $--	 Boogie	 2:31.60		  ......... 12........................ EUR 10,000
1 of 7	 13Jun25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $--	 Boogie	 2:46.30		  ..........nk..........................EUR 9,450
5 of 5	 01Jul25	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $5	 Boogie	 2:44.20		  ........... 3..........................EUR 8,700

4 MOZART DES BRIERES (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 4 Total: 36-4-3-3 Prize Money: $65,586
Jockey: C Billardello WT: 59 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 5-0-0-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-1-2
Sire: Guignol (GER) Dam: Aie aie aie (FR) J+H: 28-4-3-2 Turf: 33-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 25-3-2-2 Last Win: 04/09/25 (9 days)
Owner: Mme C Moneta

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 2]	 C Billardello	 58.5	 $8	 Coupe D’europe	 2:31.81		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 10,000
7 of 16	 21Jun25	 COM	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	14]	 A Lemaitre	 54.5	 $19	 Pentaour	 3:03.87		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 26,500
10 of 16	 17Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 1]	 C Billardello	 56	 $34	 Dschingis Ranger	 2:52.69		  ...... 13½........................ EUR 25,450
5 of 11	 04Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 6]	 C Billardello	 61	 $11	 Al Habisset	 3:15.49		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 9,600
1 of 7	 04Sep25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 C Billardello	 61	 $--	 Kingori	 2:50.48		  ........... 3..........................EUR 9,702
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5 HOLLYWOOD AFRICANS (FR) Trainer: M Geisler Barrier: 3 Total: 48-8-6-4 Prize Money: $129,494
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 27-5-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 4-1-1-1 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-4-3-2
Sire: Martinborough (JPN) Dam: Garden city (FR) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 26-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-3-3 Last Win: 26/11/24 (291 days)
Owner: Stall Liberty Leaf

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 60	 $--	 Boogie	 2:31.60		  ......... 18........................ EUR 10,000
4 of 7	 13Jun25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $--	 Que Vendra	 2:46.30		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 9,450
6 of 9	 28Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 6]	 B Weber	 60	 $7.5	 Get Set	 2:16.36		  ......... 15..........................EUR 9,500
5 of 7	 24Jul25	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $15	 Acotango	 2:45.50		  ......... 10........................ EUR 11,466
2 of 11	 21Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Tamyz	 2:40.43		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 8,700

6 AMELIELYMPIQUE (IRE) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 1 Total: 17-3-2-4 Prize Money: $56,150
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-2 Track: 5-2-2-1

5yo chestnut ire m Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-3
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Celebre (FR) J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 15-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-1-2 Last Win: 19/09/23 (725 days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 8	 17Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 60	 $9	 Vadirum	 2:43.77		  ......... 31........................ EUR 10,522
11 of 11	 25Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 60	 $7	 Morsan	 2:43.78		  ...... 30¾........................ EUR 12,500
2 of 9	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 54.5	 $9.5	 Back To Black	 2:38.34		  ........... 1..........................EUR 8,500
2 of 12	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 6]	 S Ruis	 57.5	 $6	 Coupe D’europe	 2:31.81		  ..........nk........................ EUR 10,000
8 of 15	 17Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	16]	 S Ruis	 60	 $9	 Burlington Arcade	 2:55.59		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 12,950

7 ZILYA (FR) Trainer: M Cesandri Barrier: 9 Total: 41-7-4-3 Prize Money: $81,988
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 57 Good: 23-3-2-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo grey fr m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-4-2-1
Sire: Silver Frost (IRE) Dam: Zamoyska (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 26-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-4-2-2 Last Win: 07/02/25 (218 days)
Owner: Ec Bonardel/jc Ravier/t Ravier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 3]	 D Provost	 58	 $--	 Boogie	 2:31.60		  ......... 14........................ EUR 10,000
7 of 14	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	14]	 D Provost	 57.5	 $13	 Il Capo	 2:39.50		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 10,000
8 of 14	 19May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	13]	 D Provost	 59	 $19	 Desna	 2:16.16		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 13,500
4 of 8	 14Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 D Provost	 58	 $6	 Rimbault	 2:34.30		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 10,000
2 of 5	 01Jul25	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 D Provost	 58	 $8.5	 Boogie	 2:44.20		  ..........nk..........................EUR 8,700

8 AVERNES (IRE) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 11 Total: 40-4-3-4 Prize Money: $78,058
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 55 Good: 14-3-1-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

7yo bay ire m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-3-1-1
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Annouville (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 33-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-2-4 Last Win: 09/06/25 (96 days)
Owner: Ecurie Joya Racing Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 28May25	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	13]	 J B Eyquem	 59	 $8	 Piano Man	 2:27.60		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 8,500
1 of 13	 09Jun25	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 59.5	 $--	 Sindia	 2:36.33		  .......... ½........................ EUR 10,710
3 of 15	 17Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 57	 $13	 Burlington Arcade	 2:55.59		  ........... 2........................ EUR 12,950
7 of 16	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	15]	 M Guyon	 56	 $11	 Masaiya	 2:33.20		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 16,317
2 of 9	 18Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $6	 Lavirca Dodville	 2:38.90		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 12,950

9 MONA TREZY (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 8 Total: 27-2-4-2 Prize Money: $43,100
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 54 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-1
Sire: It’s Gino (GER) Dam: Tudor court (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 14-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-1 Last Win: 22/11/24 (295 days)
Owner: M Sauret

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 16Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 58.5	 $--	 Forbidden Secret	 2:31.80		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 9,450
7 of 8	 14Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Cabal	 53	 $17	 Rimbault	 2:34.30		  ........ 9¾........................ EUR 10,000
5 of 9	 13Jul25	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 8]	 J Claudic	 55	 $12	 Black Saxon	 2:39.20		  ........... 4..........................EUR 7,300
3 of 9	 18Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $26	 Lavirca Dodville	 2:38.90		  ........... 2........................ EUR 12,950
11 of 13	 31Aug25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 8	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $13	 Mon Ricin	 2:37.17		  ...... 21¾........................ EUR 12,950

10 REVENTADOR (IRE) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 5 Total: 57-5-7-8 Prize Money: $107,024
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 53.5 Good: 29-1-5-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay ire g Fav: 4-0-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-2-1-2
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Frine (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 45-5-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 27-4-2-3 Last Win: 13/06/24 (457 days)
Owner: Mme N Carrie-eychenne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 13Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 M Tevels	 59	 $17	 Firstman	 2:51.16		  ........... 3..........................EUR 8,000
3 of 9	 18Jun25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 F Lefebvre	 61.5	 $--	 User Kindly	 2:40.30		  ........Lnk..........................EUR 6,500
5 of 15	 17Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 M Grandin	 57.5	 $15	 Burlington Arcade	 2:55.59		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 12,950
8 of 13	 25Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	10]	 M Grandin	 62.5	 $*3.8	Vazirpour	 2:34.99		  ........ 9¾........................ EUR 10,269
9 of 10	 13Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 M Germain	 61.5	 $8.5	 Clair De Lune	 2:33.64		  ........ 5¾..........................EUR 8,150

SALON-DE-PROVENCE | PAGE 19



FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 13 SEP 2025

11 SIR GARSING (FR) Trainer: N Bellanger Barrier: 7 Total: 18-2-1-1 Prize Money: $23,194
Jockey: A Orani WT: 53.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Garswood (UK) Dam: Singapore treat (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-0 Last Win: 23/06/25 (82 days)
Owner: Haras de la Huderie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 08May25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 H Boutin	 59.5	 $23	 Mandleft	 2:15.75		  ..........nk..........................EUR 7,500
7 of 10	 29May25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 59	 $8	 Kaboom	 2:11.54		  ........ 3¾..........................EUR 8,500
1 of 9	 23Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 H Boutin	 59	 $7.5	 Ocean Diamond	 2:12.61		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 10,000
14 of 16	 14Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Boutin	 60	 $8	 Rajmamaille	 2:07.01		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 10,269
13 of 13	 30Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	10]	 H Boutin	 61	 $17	 Il Grande Black	 2:10.69		  ...... 15¾........................ EUR 10,269


